RESOLUTION NO.	(N.C.S.)
----------------	----------

A RESOLUTION OF THE SALINAS CITY COUNCIL ACCEPTING THE SHERWOOD HALL AND COMMUNITY CENTER PAINTING REPAIRS PROJECT NO. 9765 FOR MAINTENANCE AND RESPONSIBILITY

WHEREAS, on November 5, 2013, the City Council awarded the Sherwood Hall and Community Center Flooring Repairs Project No. 9765 to Floor Connection; and

WHEREAS, the project called for removal and replacement of carpet in specific rooms, removal and replacement of rubber base-board; resurfacing of the hardwood floor in the Santa Lucia Room; removal and replacement of carpet in the balcony seating area of Sherwood Hall; and

WHEREAS, extra work to complete the project included the removal and replacement of carpet in the upper stairs balcony and in the retractable seating in Sherwood Hall; extra efforts were under taken to meet the drawdown of funds pursuant to CDBG funding deadlines and to complete the project in a timely manner;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SALINAS that the recitals set forth above are true and correct, are incorporated herein by reference, and the project is hereby accepted for maintenance and responsibility.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 26th day of Augu	st 2014, by the following vote:
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
	Joe Gunter, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Patricia M. Barajas, City Clerk	

\vsalsvr60\deptpvt\PWIns\JesseR\Documents\Latest Recoveries\Documents\9765_Sherwood Hall & Community Center\Resolution Memo_Flooring.doc